

## MAPFRE BHD: Your Local Link to IGP in the Dominican Republic

# Why Partner with MAPFRE BHD Compañía de Seguros, S.A.

#### · Strength and Experience

MAPFRE BHD Compañía de Seguros, S.A. combines the strength and experience of an international leader, MAPFRE, together with the knowledge and solvency of a Dominican financial group, Centro Financiero BHD LEON.

- MAPFRE is the largest Spanish-owned insurer in the world, the largest multinational insurance company in Latin America and one of the largest European insurance groups in terms of premium volume. It has a strong presence in more than 45 countries and more than 5,500 offices distributed on five continents.
- Centro Financiero BHD LEON is one of the largest financial groups in the Dominican Republic. It is comprised of over a dozen subsidiaries in the financial and insurance areas and has a long tradition of service in the Dominican Republic. Centro Financiero BHD LEON Banco owns BHD, S.A., the second largest privately-held bank in the Dominican Republic.

#### Financially strong

In June 2023, for the sixth consecutive year, MAPFRE BHD Seguros received a financial strength rating from Fitch Ratings of AAA (dom) on a national scale, with a stable outlook, according to the most recent report published by the international rating agency.

### Innovative

MAPFRE BHD offers both group and individual insurance and has made significant investments in technology designed to enhance customer service, as well as the development of new products.

# MAPFRE BHD: Facts & Figures

IGP Network Partner since:

1998

Financial Ratings:

Fitch Dom (6/14/2023)

AAA(dom)

Financial Strength Ratings (MAPFRE Re):

- AM Best (10/18/2023):

A (Excellent)

- Standard & Poor's (6/29/2023):

A-

### **More Information**

Mrs. Alejandra Quirico

MAPFRE BHD Compañía de Seguros, S.A. Apartado Postal 1366 Santo Domingo Dominican Republic

T (809) 987 3201 M (809) 390 3456 E alquirico@mapfrebhd.com.do www.mapfrebhd.com.do









The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Please contact your IGP Account Manager or IGPinfo@jhancock.com for more details.

The International Group Program (IGP) is a registered brand name under John Hancock. IGP operates in the State of New York under JH Signature Insurance Agency, Inc., a NY licensed broker.

IGP has provided the website address of our Network Partners for your convenience. John Hancock is not responsible for the content or accuracy of our Network Partners' web-site(s).

IGP Network Partners operating outside of the United States are not necessarily licensed in or authorized to conduct insurance business in any state in the United States including, the State of New York. The policies and/or contracts issued by a Network Partner to contract holders outside of the United States have not been approved by the NY superintendent of Financial Services, are not protected by the NY State guaranty fund and are not subject to the laws of NY or the laws and/or protections of any other state where the Network Partner is not licensed to do business.